SF0127SS001 (CORRECTED COPY)

```
1
    Page 4-lines 1 through 11 Delete entirely, renumber
                                                                as
 2
                                necessary and insert:
 3
 4
         "(b) A major agency rule may take effect upon submission of
 5
    the major agency rule to the legislature in accordance with this
 6
    section, provided that the rule shall only remain in effect if the
 7
    rule is ratified by the legislature in accordance with subsection
 8
    (a) of this section.".
 9
10
    Page 4-line 13 Delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
11
12
    Page 4-line 14
                      After "ratify" insert "by the time specified
                       in subsection (a) of this section".
13
14
15
    Page 4-lines 17 through 23 Delete entirely.
16
17
                      Delete entirely.
    Page 5
18
    Page 6-lines 1 through 7 Delete entirely.
19
20
21
    Page 6-line 9 Delete "(g)" and insert "(d)".
22
23
    Page 7-lines 5 through 14 Delete entirely.
24
25
    Page 11-line 5
                      Delete "sixty (60)" and insert "fifty (50)".
26
27
    Page 11-line 12
                      Delete "sixty".
28
    Page 11-line 13
29
                      Delete "(60)" and insert "fifty (50)".
30
31
    Page 14-line 2 Delete "No major agency".
32
33
    Page 14-lines 3 and 4 Delete entirely and insert "A major
34
                       agency rule shall be effective subject to
35
                       ratification by the legislature under W.S. 16-
                       3-103.1.".
36
37
38
    Page 18-line 11
                       Delete "in accordance with"
                                                       and
                                                            insert
39
                       "subject to ratification under". FRENCH,
40
                       CHAIRMAN
```

41